Safe at School Junior Survey - Summary of Responses

About Yourself.....

Q3: Year Group

Year 3 60 26.4%
Year 4 56 24.7%
Year 5 58 25.6%
Year 6 53 23.3%
Total 227 100.0%
Q3(b): SEN Statement or EHC Plan

Yes 20 8.8%
No 130 57.3%
Don't know 75 33.0%
Not stated 2 0.9%
Total 227 100.0%
|Q4(b): Religion/Faith

[Christian 28 12.3%
Hindu 1 0.4%
Jewish 1 0.4%
Muslim 3 1.3%
Buddhist 0 0.0%
Sikh 0 0.0%
Other 2 0.9%
No religion 163 71.8%
I'd prefer not to say 28 12.3%
Not stated 1 0.4%
Total 227 100.0%

0Q2: Gender

Male 108 47.6%
Female 119 52.4%
Prefer not to say 0 0.0%
Total 227 100.0%
Q3(a): Free School Meals

Yes 54 23.8%
No 136 59.9%
Don't know 37 16.3%
Not stated 0 0.0%
Total 227 100.0%
Q4(a): Ethnicity/Race

[White Britsh | 210 92.5%
Irish 0 0.0%
Roma traveller 0 0.0%
Traveller of Irish heritage 0 0.0%
Any other White 2 0.9%
White and Asian 1 0.4%
White and black African 1 0.4%
White and black Caribbean 0 0.0%
Indian 1 0.4%
Pakistani 0 0.0%
Bangladeshi 0 0.0%
Chinese 0 0.0%
Black British 1 0.4%
Black African 2 0.9%
Black Caribbean 0 0.0%
Any other ethnic origin 2 0.9%
I'd prefer not to say 7 3.1%
Not stated 0 0.0%
Total 227 100.0%




Q5: What Do You Think....

Q5(a): I Enjoy Coming To School

05(b): I Have Friends At School

Strongly Agree 180 79.3%
Agree 45 19.8%
Disagree 2 0.9%
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0%
Total 227 100.0%

05(d): I Spend Time With
Strongly Agree

My Friends Out Of School

Agree 108 47.6%
Disagree 26 11.5%
Strongly Disagree 6 2.6%
Total 227 100.0%

Strongly Agree [ 100 44.1%
Agree 119 52.4%
Disagree 7 3.1%
Strongly Disagree 1 0.4%
Total 227 100.0%
05(c): I Enjoy Learning At School

Strongly Agree [ 121 53.3%
Agree 101 44.5%
Disagree 5 2.2%
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0%
Total 227 100.0%
NB. Data not available for first 67 respondents to survey

Your Personal Experiences Of Bullying.....

06: Have You Ever Been Bullied?

Yes [ 34 15.0%
No 193 85.0%
Total 227 100.0%

07: If You Answered 'Yes', When Were You Last Bullied?

[Today [ 0 T  00%
During The Last Week 3 8.8%
More Than Two Weeks Ago 4 11.8%
More Than A Month Ago 3 8.8%
In The Past 24 70.6%
Total 34 100.0%

Figures based on the students whom answered 'Yes' to Q6



8: What Kind Of Bullying Was It?

|Q9: Who Bullied You?

An Adult 0 0.0%
An Older Child Or Young 6 17.6%
A‘Younger Chiid Or Young

Person 3 8.8%
A Child Or Young Person The

Same Age 17 50.0%
Not Sure Of Age 3 8.8%
Group 5 14.7%
Other 1 2.9%
Total 34

Rumours 4 11.8%
Cyber-bullying 3 8.8%
Hurting You, €.g. Kicking Or

Hitting 10 29.4%
Name Calling / Teasing 21 61.8%
Demanding Money Or Food 1 2.9%
Threatening Behaviour 5 14.7%
Racist Name Calling /

Teasing 0 0.0%
Being stoppeda from joining

in (e.g. a game) 3 8.8%
Due to disability or other

special needs 0 0.0%
Appearance 7 20.6%
Total 34

Students were given the option of giving multiple answers, thus, the total number of answers given

could/will be greater than the number whom answered 'Yes' to Q6.

Percentage figures have been calculated based on the students whom answered 'Yes' to Q6.

Students were given the option of giving multiple answers, thus, the total number of answers given
could/will be greater than the number whom answered 'Yes' to Q6.
Percentage figures have been calculated based on the students whom answered 'Yes' to Q6.

0Q11: Where Did The Incident Happen?

School | 15 44.1%
Away From School 8 23.5%
Both 9 26.5%
Can't remember 2 5.9%
Total 34 100.0%

|010: When Did The Most Recent Incident Happen?

[During Lessons 4 11.8%
Travelling Between Lessons 0 0.0%
Break Time Or Lunchtime 16 47.1%
To Or From School 0 0.0%
Out Of School 10 29.4%
Can't remember 4 11.8%
Total 34 100.0%

Figures based on the students whom answered 'Yes' to Q6

Figures based on the students whom answered 'Yes' to Q6




Q11la: Where 'In School' Did The Incident Happen? |Q11b: Where 'Away From School' Did The Incident Happen?
Classroom 4 16.7% Street 2 11.8%
Corridor 1 4.2% Bus 0 0.0%
Cloakroom/Locker Area 0 0.0% Taxi 0 0.0%
Toilet 0 0.0% Park 11 64.7%
Playground 21 87.5% Computer 3 17.6%
Computer 1 4.2% Mobile Phone 1 5.9%
Mobile Phone 2 8.3% Other 2 11.8%
Other 0 0.0% Total 17

Total 24

Students were given the option of giving multiple answers, thus, the total number of answers given
could/will be greater than the number whom answered 'Yes' to Q6.

Percentage figures have been calculated based on the students whom answered 'Yes' to Q6 and
answered "School or Both" to Q11.

Students were given the option of giving multiple answers, thus, the total number of answers given
could/will be greater than the number whom answered 'Yes' to Q6.

Percentage figures have been calculated based on the students whom answered 'Yes' to Q6 and
answered "Away From School or Both" to Q11

Q12: Are You Still Being Bullied?

Yes 6 17.6%
No 28 82.4%
Total 34 100.0%

Figures based on the students whom answered 'Yes' to Q6

Q13: Have You Told Anyone?

Teacher

Yes 16 47.1%
No 7 20.6%
Not Stated 11 32.4%
Total 34 100.0%
Other School Staff

Yes 11 32.4%
No 9 26.5%
Not Stated 14 41.2%
Total 34 100.0%
Parent / Carer

Yes 26 76.5%
No 2 5.9%
Not Stated 6 17.6%
Total 34 100.0%

Headteacher

Yes 4 11.8%
No 15 44.1%
Not Stated 15 44.1%
Total 34 100.0%
A Friend

Yes 19 55.9%
No 6 17.6%
Not Stated 9 26.5%
Total 34 100.0%
Brother / Sister

Yes 13 38.2%
No 8 23.5%
Not Stated 13 38.2%
Total 34 100.0%




Other Relatives e.g. Aunt, Grandparent etc.

Yes 6 17.6%
No 12 35.3%
Not Stated 16 47.1%
Total 34 100.0%
Other

Yes 1 2.9%
No 12 35.3%
Not Stated 21 61.8%
Total 34 100.0%

Q14: After You Told Somebody What Had Happened, Did The Bullying

Get Better?

Yes 22 64.7%
No 5 14.7%
Not Stated 7 20.6%
Total 34 100.0%
Figures based on the students whom answered 'Yes' to Q6

Stay The Same?

Yes 7 20.6%
No 11 32.4%
Not Stated 16 47.1%
Total 34 100.0%

Figures based on the students whom answered 'Yes' to Q6

Q15: Have you ever seen someone else being bullied?
3 | 18.9% |

Yes 4 .9%
No 184 81.1%
Total 227 100.0%

Online or Telephone Helpline

Yes 0 0.0%
No 15 44.1%
Not Stated 19 55.9%
Total 34 100.0%
Get Worse?

Yes 5 14.7%
No 11 32.4%
Not Stated 18 52.9%
Total 34 100.0%

Figures based on the students whom answered 'Yes' to Q6




Cyber-Bullying.....

|Q15a: Which Of These Do You Use?

[Roblox 166 73.1%
Minecraft 108 47.6%
Fortnite 95 41.9%
Musical.ly 86 37.9%
Pokemon Go 34 15.0%
Facebook 14 6.2%
Instagram 13 5.7%
Snapchat 55 24.2%
WhatsApp 101 44.5%
Twitter 8 3.5%
Moshi Monsters 10 4.4%
Youtube 171 75.3%
Google Plus 39 17.2%
Kik 4 1.8%
Playstation Network 54 23.8%
Skype 9 4.0%
Text 85 37.4%
Xbox Live 57 25.1%
Email 21 9.3%
Candy Crush 46 20.3%
[Total 227

15(b): Have You Ever Had Any Of The Following Happen To You
YES

made about you 66 29.1%
Unwanted/embarrassing

photos or videos posted 10 4.4%
Found a fake profile of you 7 3.1%
None of the above 152 67.0%
Not stated 0 0.0%
Total 227

Students could say yes to more than one option.



Q15c. If Yes to any of Q15b did you tell anyone? If No to all of Q15b who would you tell?

Teacher 13 I 57.3% | [ Teacher 161 105.9%
Headteacher 15 20.0% Headteacher 82 53.9%
Other School Staff 18 24.0% Other School Staff 94 61.8%
Friend 35 46.7% Friend 96 63.2%
Parents 68 90.7% Parents 168 110.5%
Brother, sister 36 48.0% Brother, sister 88 57.9%
Other relatives, €.g. aunt, Other relatives, €.g. aunt,

grandfather 29 38.7% grandfather 72 47.4%
Online support 7 9.3% Online support 35 23.0%
Didn't tell anyone 8 10.7% Wouldn't tell anyone 4 2.6%
Total 75 Total 152

Figures based on total responses minus those who stated none or did not respond to Q15(b). Figures based on those who stated none or did not respond to Q15(b)

Q15d. Do You Know How To Remove Any Of The Following
From The Internet? (YES)

[Unwanted/nasty comments 102 44.9%
Unwanted/embarrassing

photos or videos 85 37.4%
A fake profile 80 35.2%
Total 227

Q15e. If Someone Posted Unwanted/Nasty/Embarrassing
Comments, Photos Or Videos About Another Person From Your

School, who would you report it to?

Teacher | 211 93.0%
Headteacher 122 53.7%
Other School Staff 122 53.7%
Friend 105 46.3%
Parents 187 82.4%
Brother, sister 81 35.7%
Other relatives, e.g. aunt, 82 36.1%
Online website support 44 19.4%
Wouldn't report it 2 0.9%
Total 227




Q15(f): Have you ever done any of the following online / using

social media? (YES)
TMaae unwarted, nasty or

U

negative comments about

I Have Someone I Can Tell At School

Strongly Agree 200 88.1%
Agree 23 10.1%
Disagree 4 1.8%
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0%
Total 227 100.0%

Q18: How Safe Do You Feel From Being Bullied Outside Of

others 4 1.8%
sSharea or posted

unwanted/embarrassing

photos or videos about

others 2 0.9%
Made a fake profile 3 1.3%
Total 227

Q16: About Your School.....

There Isn't Much Bullying Here

Strongly Agree 143 63.0%
Agree 71 31.3%
Disagree 9 4.0%
Strongly Disagree 4 1.8%
Total 227 100.0%
My School Is Good At Dealing With Bullying

Strongly Agree 187 82.4%
Agree 34 15.0%
Disagree 5 2.2%
Strongly Disagree 1 0.4%
Total 227 100.0%
Q17: Have You Ever Bullied Someone At School?

Yes 1 0.4%
No 226 99.6%
Total 227 100.0%

School?

Very Safe 97 40.5%
Quite Safe 95 41.9%
Not Very Safe 30 13.2%
Not Safe At All 10 4.4%
Total 227 100.0%




Q19: Things You Know Your School Has Or Does To Prevent Bullying

Does your school have an anti-bullying policy

Yes 213 93.8%
No 14 6.2%
Not Stated 0 0.0%
Total 227 100.0%

Classroom lessons about bullying

Yes 221 97.4% |
No 6 2.6%

Not Stated 0 0.0%

Total 227 100.0%

School takes action against disability bullying (staff respond to
this kind of bullying)

Yes 224 98.7%
No 3 1.3%
Not Stated 0 0.0%
Total 227 100.0%

School takes action against online /cyber-bullying (staff
respond to this kind of bullying)

Yes — 206 90.7%
No 18 7.9%
Not Stated 3 1.3%
Total 227 100.0%

Playground work (ways of making the playground safe such as
lunchtime supervisors)

Yes 223 98.2%
No 4 1.8%
Not Stated 0 0.0%
Total 227 100.0%
School has online information about bullying

Yes 204 89.9%
No 23 10.1%
Not Stated 0 0.0%
Total 227 100.0%

Assemblies about bullying

Yes 225 99.1%
No 2 0.9%
Not Stated 0 0.0%
Total 227 100.0%
Staff take bullying seriously (If bullying happens,
teachers/other staff take action to stop it)

Yes 225 99.1%
No 2 0.9%
Not Stated 0 0.0%
Total 227 100.0%

this kind of bullying)

School takes action against racist bullying (staff respond to

Yes 223 98.2%
No 3 1.3%
Not Stated 1 0.4%
Total 227 100.0%

Posters or leaflets around
about bullying)

the school (giving information

Yes 179 78.9%
No 46 20.3%
Not Stated 2 0.9%
Total 227 100.0%

Peer supporters, buddies, befrienders, mentors (older pupils
who are trained to help or support victims of bullying)

Yes 203 89.4%

No 22 9.7%

Not Stated 2 0.9%

Total 227 100.0%
School has online information about keeping safe online

Yes  947% |
No 10 4.4%

Not Stated 2 0.9%

Total 227 100.0%




